WHAT S THE SCG?

The State Charitable Campaign (SCC) Act is set forth in ' ' ‘ ‘
the Oklahoma Statutes. The charitable organizations - & : ‘
included have been approved under the criteria outlined -~ i

State Charitable Campaign

in the SCC Act. The counties included in the Tulsa area
are Tulsa, Creek, Okfuskee, Okmulgee, and Wagoner and
the campaign is administered by the Tulsa Area United
Way.

GUIDELINE GIVING

Giving is a personal decision based on individual

circumstances and ability to contribute. Any amount GAM PAI G N BRU GH U RE
you give is appreciated and will make a difference in

someone’s life. ' District 11: Tulsa, Creek, Okfuskee,

kmul nd Wagoner
The chart below gives examples of deductions per pay 0 ulgeea d agone

period.

ANNUAL INCOME ANNUAL GIFT 12 PAY PERIOD §
$20,000 $120.00 $10.00

$25,000 $250.00 $20.84 THAN K YO U FU R
$30,000 $300.00 $25.00

$35,000 $350.00 $29.17 su PPU HTI N G Yu U H
$40,000 $400.00 $3334 GU M M U N I'I'Y'
$45,000 $450.00 $3750 .

$60,000 $600.00* $50.00

State Charitable Campaign

*Qualifies you as Leadership Giver

HOW YOU CAN HELP

$50 a month could provide:
- Three full days of food and shelter for a family of
four when it's needed most after a natural disaster.

$200 a month could provide:
- Vital support to an individual who formerly
experienced homelessness, including stable
housing for 4 months.



DISTRIGT 11: 2025 APPROVED
SGC AGENGIES

Tulsa Area United Way:

American Red Cross Serving Oklahoma
Big Brothers Big Sisters

Broken Arrow Neighbors

Child Advocacy Network (CAN)
Family & Children’s Services

KIPP Tulsa

Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma, Inc.
Mental Health Association Oklahoma
The Parent Child Center of Tulsa
Show Inc

Tulsa Area United Way

Tulsa Boys’ Home Inc

YMCA of Greater Tulsa

Regional Food Bank Of Oklahoma
Federation:

City Rescue Mission, Inc.
Goodwill Central Oklahoma

OKC Metro Alliance

Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma

Global Impact Federation:
Alight

American Jewish World Service
Amref Health Africa, Inc.
Childfund International USA
Global Impact

Feed My Starving Children
Heifer International

Helen Keller International

7406
7408
7410
7474
7424
7476
7430
7432
7437
7442
7400
7450
7459

9201
7015
9227
9220

313
305
307
306
300
311
309
316

MAP International
Prison Fellowship International

Salvation Army World Service Office
(SAWSO)

Save the Children Federation, Inc.
SEE International
UNICEF USA

Allied Arts Federation:

Allied Arts Federation

deadCenter Film

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma City, Inc.
Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art
Oklahoma Children’s Theatre
Oklahoma City Ballet

Oklahoma City Museum of Art, Inc.
Oklahoma Visual Arts Coalition

Science Museum Oklahoma

Creating Healthier Communities
Federation:

Ability Connection Oklahoma

AIDS Research Foundation (@amfAR)

Ally’s House, Inc.

Alzheimer's Association, Oklahoma Chapter
American Cancer Society

American Diabetes Association, Inc.
American Heart Association, Oklahoma City
American Liver Foundation

American Lung Association

Autism Speaks, Inc.

Bethany Children’s Health Center

Breakthrough T1D, Northern Texas and
Oklahoma Chapter

Breast Cancer Research Foundation

310
339
338

326
312
329

9100
9122
9104
9120
9115
9102
9105
9117
9107

8027
8066
8004
8001
8002
8003
8048
8064
8037
8058
8031
8019

8056

Cavett Kids Foundation
Children’s Health Foundation

CHC: Creating Healthier Communities

Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
Doctors Without Borders USA
Hearts for Hearing Foundation

Hough Ear Institute

Huntington’s Disease Society of America

(HDSA)

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Leukemia Research Foundation
LifeShare Foundation

Limbs for Life Foundation
Make-A-Wish Oklahoma

March of Dimes, Oklahoma
NAMI Oklahoma, Inc.

National Multiple Sclerosis Society
Oklahoma Parkinson’s Alliance
Oklahoma Project Woman

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities of
Oklahoma City, Inc.

Samaritan’s Purse

Special Olympics Oklahoma

St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital
Susan G Komen, Oklahoma

The Toby Keith Foundation

Local Unaffiliated Agencies:
Meals of Wheels of Metro Tulsa

8059
8050
8024
8006
8005
8070
8061

8071

8022

8008
8055
8062
8020
8051
8010
8023
8013
7555
8042
8025

407

8043
8026
8016
8047

0115



