WHAT IS THE SCC?

The State Charitable Campaign (SCC) Act is set forth in the Oklahoma Statutes. The charitable organizations included have been approved under the criteria outlined in the SCC Act. The counties included in the Tulsa area are Tulsa, Creek, Okfuskee, Okmulgee, and Wagoner and the campaign is administered by the Tulsa Area United Way.

GUIDELINE GIVING

Giving is a personal decision based on individual circumstances and ability to contribute. Any amount you give is appreciated and will make a difference in someone's life.

The chart below gives examples of deductions per pay period.

ANNUAL INCOME	ANNUAL GIFT	12 PAY PERIOD \$
\$20,000	\$120.00	\$10.00
\$25,000	\$250.00	\$20.84
\$30,000	\$300.00	\$25.00
\$35,000	\$350.00	\$29.17
\$40,000	\$400.00	\$33.34
\$45,000	\$450.00	\$37.50
\$60,000	\$600.00*	\$50.00

^{*}Qualifies you as Leadership Giver

HOW YOU CAN HELP

\$50 a month could provide:

 Three full days of food and shelter for a family of four when it's needed most after a natural disaster.

\$200 a month could provide:

 Vital support to an individual who formerly experienced homelessness, including stable housing for 4 months.



THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING YOUR COMMUNITY!





2025 STATE CHARITABLE CAMPAIGN BROCHURE

District 11: Tulsa, Creek, Okfuskee, Okmulgee and Wagoner



DISTRICT 11: 2025 APPROVED		MAP International	310	Cavett Kids Foundation	8059
SCC AGENCIES		Prison Fellowship International	339	Children's Health Foundation	8050
SUU AUENUIES		Salvation Army World Service Office	338	CHC: Creating Healthier Communities	8024
Tulsa Area United Way:		(SAWSO)		Crohn's & Colitis Foundation	8006
American Red Cross Serving Oklahoma	7406	Save the Children Federation, Inc.	326	Cystic Fibrosis Foundation	8005
Big Brothers Big Sisters	7408	SEE International	312	Doctors Without Borders USA	8070
Broken Arrow Neighbors	7410	UNICEF USA	329	Hearts for Hearing Foundation	8061
Child Advocacy Network (CAN)	7474			Hough Ear Institute	8071
Family & Children's Services	7424	Allied Arts Federation:		Huntington's Disease Society of America	8022
KIPP Tulsa	7476	Allied Arts Federation	9100	(HDSA)	
Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma, Inc.	7430	deadCenter Film	9122	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society	8008
Mental Health Association Oklahoma	7432	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma City, Inc.	9104	Leukemia Research Foundation	8055
The Parent Child Center of Tulsa	7437	Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art	9120	LifeShare Foundation	8062
Show Inc	7442	Oklahoma Children's Theatre	9115	Limbs for Life Foundation	8020
Tulsa Area United Way	7400	Oklahoma City Ballet	9102	Make-A-Wish Oklahoma	8051
Tulsa Boys' Home Inc	7450	Oklahoma City Museum of Art, Inc.	9105	March of Dimes, Oklahoma	8010
YMCA of Greater Tulsa	7459	Oklahoma Visual Arts Coalition	9117	NAMI Oklahoma, Inc.	8023
		Science Museum Oklahoma	9107	National Multiple Sclerosis Society	8013
Regional Food Bank Of Oklahoma				Oklahoma Parkinson's Alliance	7555
Federation:		Creating Healthier Communities		Oklahoma Project Woman	8042
City Rescue Mission, Inc.	9201	Federation:	9027	Ronald Mcdonald House Charities of	8025
Goodwill Central Oklahoma	7015	Ability Connection Oklahoma	8027	Oklahoma City, Inc.	407
OKC Metro Alliance	9227	AIDS Research Foundation (amfAR)	8066	Samaritan's Purse	407
Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma	9220	Ally's House, Inc.	8004	Special Olympics Oklahoma	8043
		Alzheimer's Association, Oklahoma Chapter	8001	St. Jude Children's Research Hospital	8026
Global Impact Federation:		American Cancer Society	8002	Susan G Komen, Oklahoma	8016
Alight	313	American Diabetes Association, Inc.	8003	The Toby Keith Foundation	8047
American Jewish World Service	305	American Heart Association, Oklahoma City	8048		
Amref Health Africa, Inc.	307	American Liver Foundation	8064	Local Unaffiliated Agencies:	
Childfund International USA	306	American Lung Association	8037	Meals of Wheels of Metro Tulsa	0115
Global Impact	300	Autism Speaks, Inc.	8058		
Feed My Starving Children	311	Bethany Children's Health Center	8031		
Heifer International	309	Breakthrough T1D, Northern Texas and Oklahoma Chapter	8019		
Halan Kallar International	316	Orianoma Chapter			

Breast Cancer Research Foundation

8056

316

Helen Keller International